MGSD Rental Fee Schedule 2025-2026

Athletic Fields	\$150/day per field
Cafeteria**+	\$150/day
Cafeteria and Kitchen**+	\$200/day
Classrooms (as approved by principal/designee)**	\$20 each/day
Gymnasium (excluding the MHS Main Gymnasium)**	\$150/day
Tennis Courts (located at MMS & SBMS)	\$150/day
MHS Auditorium (MPAC)* (4-hour minimum)	
Non-profit Organization	\$150/hour
Commercial Rental	\$200/hour
Band/Chorus/Drama Classroom**	\$75 each/day
Production Technician	\$50/hour
Student Technician	\$20/hour
MHS Main Gymnasium* (4-hour minimum)	
Non-profit Organization	\$100/hour
Commercial Rental	\$150/hour
MHS Stadium	\$500/day
Cleaning Fee (when applicable)	\$50/day/room
Supervision (all facilities)	\$35/hour

- *A \$500, refundable deposit will be required to rent the MHS Auditorium or MHS Gymnasium. Non-refundable if within 14 days of the reservation.
- ** A \$50.00 Cleaning fee will be added per room (excluding the MPAC)
- + Up to two additional custodians may be required
- All rental reservations and payments will be completed through the District's Facilitron website: www.facilitron.com/mgsd28115 NOTE: Processing fee applies.
- All rentals require 50% due at booking with the remaining balance due 14 days before.
- Cancellations must be requested in writing via Comment on Facilitron no later than 14 days prior to the event start date. Cancellation requests submitted within 14 days of the event start date are subject to 50% of the total rental fee OR \$500, whichever is less.

- For events that do not finish by the allocated reservation end time, a penalty that is equal to double the hourly rate for the use of the facilities and staff involved will apply for the first hour and triple for additional hours.
- MGSD does not rent to individual persons.

Revised 6/2024